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d CHAPTER 83—S. F. No. 30.

An act to amend Laws 1935, Chapter 320, Section 5, Sub-
tection 8, relating to appropriations fo poultry societies, Lo aid
in payment of premiums at exhibitions of poultry.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriations to poultry societies.—Laws of
1935, Chapter 820, Section b, Subsection 8 be amended so as
to read as follows:

Section 5—8. “Aitkin County Poultry Association; Anoka
County Poultry Association: Becker County Pouliry Associa-
tion; Beltrami County Poultry Association; Benton County
Poultry Association; Big Stone County Poultry Association;
the following poultry associations in Blue Earth County:-
Blue Earth County Poultry Asscciation, Amboy Poultry As-
soeiation, Breeders & Fanciers Association of Mankato; Brown
County Poultry Association; Carlton County Poultry Associa-
tion; Carver County Poultry Association ; the following poultry
associations in Cass County: Cass County Poultry Associa-
tion, Lake Region Poultry Association of Pine River, Walker
Poultry Association of Walker ; Chippewa County Poultry As-
sociation; Chisago County Poultry Association; Clay County
Poultry Association; Southwestern Poultry & Pet Stock As-
sociation, Cottonwood County; Crow Wing County Poultry
Association ; Clearwater County Poultry Association; the fol-
lowing poultry associations in Dakota County: Hastings
Poultry Association, Dakota County Poultry Association;
Dodge County Poultry Association; Douglas County Poultry
Association ; Faribault County Poultry Association, the follow-
ing poultry associations in Fillmore County: Fillmore County
Poultry Association; Fillmore County Poultry Breeders’ As-
sociation; Southern Minnescta Poultry & Fanciers Associa-
tion, Freeborn County; Cannon Valley Agriculture & Poultry
Association, Goodhue County ; Grant County Poultry Assoccia-
tion; Houston County Poultry Association; the following
poultry associations in Hubbard County: Hubbard County
Poultry Association, Shell Prairie’s Agricultural Association;
Isanti County Poultry Association; Itasca County Poultry
Association; Jackson County Pouitry Association; Kanabec
County Poultry Association; Kandiyohi County Poultry As-
sociation; Kittson County Poultry Association; Koochiching
County Poultry Association; Lac Qui Parle County Poultry
Association; Lake County Poultry Association; Lake of the
Woods County Poultry Association; Le Sueur County Poultry
Association; Lincoln County Poultry Association: Lyon
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County Poultry Association; McLeod County Pouliry Associa-
tion ; Mahnomen County Poultry Association; Marshall County
Poultry Association; Mille Lacs County Poultry Association;
Morrison County Poultry Association; the following poultry
associations in Mower County: Mower County Pouliry As-
sociation of Grand Meadow, LeRoy Poultry Association; Mur-
ray County Poultry Association; Nicollet County Poultry As-
sociation ; Nobles County Poultry Association; Norman County
Poultry Association ; Southeastern Minnesota Poultry Associa-
tion, Olmsted County; the following poultry associations in
Otter Tail County: Otter Tail County Poultry Association,
East Otter Tail County Poultry Association; Pennington
County Poultry Association ; Pine County Poultry Association;
Pipestone County Poultry Association; Northern Minnesota
Poultry Association, Polk County; Pope County Poultry As-
sociation; Ramsey County Poultry Association; Red Lake
County Poultry Association ; Redwood County Poultry Associa-
tion; the following poultry associations in Renville County:
Western Renville County Poultry Association, Renville County
Poultry Association; Cannon Valley Poultry Association, Rice
County; Rock County Poultry Association; Roseau County
Poultry Association; St. Louis County Poultry Association;
Belle Plaine Poultry Association, Scott County; Sherburne
County Poultry Association; Sibley County Poultry Associa-
tion; the following poultry associations in Stearns County:
Central Minnesota Poultry Association, Stearns County Poultry
Association; North Star Poultry Association, Steele County;
Stevens County Poultry Association; the following poultry
asgociations in Swift County: Swift County Poultry Associa-
tion, West Central Poultry Association ; the following poultry
agsociations in Todd County: Todd County Poultry Associa-
tion, Staples Poultry Associations; Traverse County Poultry
Association; the following poultry associations in Wabasha
County: Boys and Girls Agricultural Fair & Poultry Associa-
tion, Plainview Poultry Association; Wadena County Poultry
Association ; Waseca Poultry Association; Washington County
Poultry Association; Wilkin Cournity Poultry Association;
Watonwan County Poultry Association; Winona County
Poultry Association; Wright County Poultry Association;
Yellow Medicine County Poultry Assoeciation; Minnesota State
Poultry Association; Martin County Pouliry Association;
Meeker County Poultry Association . .. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Provided, that the Minnesota State Poultry Association
(being a consolidation of the Minnesota State Poultry Associa-
tion of Hennepin County and the Minnesota Fanciers Associa-
tion of Ramsey County) shall receive not to exceed $400.0Q
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subject, however, to all other provisions relating to the distri-
bution of the appropriation herein made.

Provided, that no one association or society will receive an
. amount greater than the annual premiums paid to exhibitors
by them and shall not in any case exceed the sum of $200.00
to any one county. Provided, further, that any society or as-
sociation to be entitled to their distributive share of this appro-
priation shall file annually with the State Auditor, on or before
the first day of April of each year, a sworn statement signed
by the president or secretary of such association or society,
showing the amount of cash premiums paid during the year
to exhibitors, and the amount to be distributed to such society
or association from said fund shall be based and determined
upon the amount of cash premiums paid out as hereinbefore
provided. Provided, further, that except as herein provided,
that where there is more than one association in a county the
amount allotted to such county, not exceeding $200.00 afore-
said, shall be distributed to the societies in equal amounts.

Provided, that out of the amounts appropriated by Item 8
hereof $1,000 shall be expended yearly to aid in the payment
of premiums for dressed turkeys in connection with special
turkey shows. No association or soclety shall receive an
-amount greater than the annual premiums paid to exhibitors
by them; provided, further, that the amount so appropriated
by Item 8 for payment of premiums al such special dressed
turkey educational exhibits shall be expended under the super-
gsz'o% and control of the Minnesota Poultry Improvement

oard.

Approved January 24, 1936.

-

CHAPTER 84—S. F. No. 200.

An act to legalize and validate proceedings for the reorgan-
ization under Section 54, Chapter 300 of the session laws of
the state of Minnesota for the year 1933 of Minnesota corpora-
tions ordered dissolved prior to the 18th day of April, 1933,
by any district court in the stale of Minnesota.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain proceedings yalidated.—That the credi-
tors, stockholders, or both, of any Minnesota corporation
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